Version 4.0
Due to the continuous development and improvement of the product, design and parameter changes will not be notified separately. Please call us
for the latest product and technical information.
A Brand
Super Reliable
High PrecisionHankun (Beijing) Fluid Control Technology Co., Ltd
Hankun Quality  Driving The Future

Design Features
Advantages
Model Designation
Rack and Pinion
Reliable Structure:  The integrated gear-and-bearing
design enhances operational safety. With nickel-plating
treatment, the assembly offers improved fracture resistance
and extended service life.
Fast Response Speed:  The rack and pinion mechanism
achieves transmission efficiency of over 90%, minimizing
energy loss. The direct engagement of pneumatic drive with
the gear mechanism enables rapid start-stop performance,
making it ideal for high-speed cycling applications.
Universal Connection Standard:  The multi-functional
position indicator with NAMUR groove enables easy
connection with a wide range of standard sensor compo-
nents.
Angle of Rotation: 0 ~ 90°
Output Torque: Double-acting: 3 ~ 13,000 Nm, Spring-return: 5 ~ 5,000 Nm
Operating Pressure: 2 ~ 8 bar
Ambient Temperature: High-temperature range: -20 ~ +100°C, Standard temperature range: -20 ~ +80°C
Low-temperature range: -40 ~ +80°C, Ultra Low-temperature range: -60 ~ +40°C
Item Designation Material Item Designation Material
1 Cap Screw
14
15
16
17 18 19 21 13
12
11
10
26
25
24
23
223456
1
2
9
8
7
Engineering Plastic 14 Spring Alloy Spring Steel
2 Indicator Engineering Plastic 15 End Cover Screw Stainless Steel
3 Circlip Alloy Spring Steel 16 Left End Cover Aluminum Alloy
4 Washer Stainless Steel 17 End Cover O-Ring NBR
5 External Shim Engineering Plastic 18 Piston Guide Engineering Plastic
6 Cylinder Aluminum Alloy 19 Piston O-Ring NBR
7 Internal Shim Engineering Plastic 20 Piston Aluminum Alloy
8 Adjustable Stop Aluminum Alloy 21 Piston Cover Plate Nylon 6
9 Upper O-Ring NBR 22 Left End Cover Aluminum Alloy
10 Upper Bearing Engineering Plastic 23 Adjusting Screw Stainless Steel
11 Output Shaft Alloy Steel 24 Nut Stainless Steel
12 Lower Bearing Engineering Plastic 25 Adjusting Screw Washer Stainless Steel
13 Lower O-Ring NBR 26 Adjusting Screw O-Ring NBR
1 2 3 4 5 6
Information Series Model Action Type Handwheel Spring Ambient Temperature
Code HPR 007 DA-FL Handwheel-SM K8 HT-High Temperature (-20 ~ +100°C)
…… SRC-FC …… Standard Temperature (-20  ~  +80°C)
8000 SRO-FO K12 LT-Low Temperature (-40 ~ +80°C)
ULT-Ultra Low Temperature (-60 ~ +40°C)
Example HPR075-DA-SM-LT
Exploded View Diagram
20
Pneumatic Actuators
05 06
Hankun Quality  Driving The Future
Super Reliable·High Precision
Double-Acting Torque Table Torque：Nm
Torque：NmSpring-Return Torque Table
Model
Air Supply (bar)
2 2.5 3 4 4.5 5 5.5 6 7 8
HPR007DA 3 4 5 6 7 8 8 9 11 12

45
56
Model Designation
1 2 3 4 5 6
Information Series Model Travel Action Type Handwheel Ambient Temperature
Code HPD 22 10
56 100
SRC-FC Side-Mounted-SM HT-High Temperature (0 ~ +100°C)
SRO-FO Top-Mounted-TM Standard Temperature (-20 ~ +80°C)…… ……
LT-Low Temperature (-40 ~ +80°C)
Example HPD23-16-SRC-TM-LT
11
Diaphragm
21 22
Pneumatic Actuators
Hankun Quality  Driving The Future
Super Reliable·High Precision
The HPL series piston-type pneumatic actuator is a linear
actuator that delivers high output force and long stroke.
Recognized by the market for its reliable performance,
simple operation, and easy maintenance, it is widely used
with linear movement valves such as gate valves and
globe valves.
HPL Series
High Thrust Output: The HPL series pneumatic actuator
employs a dual-piston structure design to deliver greater
thrust, ensuring smooth valve operation without jamming.
Wear and Corrosion Resistance:  The cylinder is
constructed from cold-drawn hydraulic tubing, honed
and hard chrome-plated to significantly enhance the
actuator's wear resistance and corrosion protection.
Excellent Protection Performance:  The HPL series
pneumatic actuator meets IP67 protection standard, with
cylinder seals using imported NBR O-rings to prevent
Design Features
ingress of external moisture and contaminating dust,
ensuring stable and reliable performance with extended
service life.
Universal Connection Standard:  The valve connection
dimensions comply with ISO 5211 requirements, giving the
HPL series actuators excellent interchangeability.
Versatile Control Solutions: Hankun  possesses extensive
expertise in pneumatic systems,  delivering customized
circuit designs tailored to specific customer process
requirements.
Exploded View Diagram
Advantages
Model Designation
Double-Acting Thrust Table
Dimensions
Travel Range: Spring-return: 0 ~ 200mm, Double-acting: 0 ~ 2000mm
Thrust Range: Spring-return: 1 ~330 kN, Double-acting: 3 ~ 800kN
Operation Pressure: 3 ~ 7 bar
Ambient Temperature: High-temperature range: -20 ~ +120°C, Standard temperature range: -20 ~ +80°C
Low-temperature range: -40 ~ +80°C, Ultra low-temperature range: -60 ~ +40°C
Upper End Cover Cylinder
Gasket and Piston
Adjusting Nut
Lower End Cover
Bracket
1 2 3 4 5 6
Information Series Model Travel Action Type Handwheel Ambient Temperature
Code HPL 80 10 DA-FL Lead Screw-SM HT-High Temperature (-20 ~ +120°C)
900 100 SRO-FO
SRC-FC Bevel Gear Stem-GM Standard Temperature (-20 ~ +80°C)…… ……
Hydraulic-HM LT-Low Temperature (-40 ~ +80°C)
ULT-Ultra Low Temperature (-60 ~ +40°C)
Example HPL200-50-SRC-SM-ULT
Diameter(mm) 3bar 4bar 5bar 6bar 7bar
125 2250 3000 3750 4500 5250
140 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
160 3750 5000 6250 7500 8750
180 6750 9000 11250 13500 15750
200 9000 12000 15000 18000 21000
220 11250 15000 18750 22500 26250
250 13500 18000 22500 27000 31500
280 15000 20000 25000 30000 35000
300 18750 25000 31250 37500 43750
320 22500 30000 37500 45000 52500
350 28500 38000 47500 57000 66500
400 37500 50000 62500 75000 87500
450 47250 63000 78750 94500 110250
500 58500 78000 97500 117000 136500
550 70500 94000 117500 141000 164500
600 82500 110000 137500 165000 192500
650 97500 130000 162500 195000 227500
700
Note: The HPL Series single-acting models are customized products.
112500 150000 187500 225000 262500
Piston
Model D H H1 F n-M A W
HPL160DA 225 120+S 180+S 102 4-M10 180 300
HPL180DA 245 120+S 180+S 102 4-M10 190 300
HPL200DA 265 120+S 180+S 102 4-M10 200 300
HPL220DA 300 140+S 180+S 125 4-M12 225 300
HPL250DA 325 145+S 180+S 125 4-M12 225 300
HPL280DA 355 145+S 180+S 125 4-M12 250 300
HPL300DA 375 145+S 180+S 125 4-M12 250 300
HPL320DA 400 155+S 200+S 140 4-M16 275 450
HPL350DA 430 155+S 200+S 140 4-M16 275 450
HPL400DA 485 170+S 200+S 165 4-M20 300 450
HPL450DA 535 170+S 250+S 165 4-M20 325 450
HPL500DA 605 180+S 250+S 254 8-M16 350 600
HPL550DA 655 180+S 250+S 254 8-M16 375 600
HPL600DA 705 190+S 250+S 298 8-M20 400 700
HPL650DA 760 190+S 250+S 298 8-M20 425 700
HPL700DA 810 190+S 250+S 298 8-M20 450 700
H
A
φ
W
φD
H
1
n-M
φF
23 24
Pneumatic Actuators